Docket No.: ISOO1/00075

| FORM PT(-1595 (Modified) - 3-98<br>(Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (example)<br>Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar                          | 06-11-199                                | 98   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|--|--|
| POBA/REV02  Tab settings • • •  |  | iii ,  | ▼ ▼  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.   | 10073527                                 | 7 tached or  | riginal documents or copy thereof.                         |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies).O  DEI, Shinji OGAWA, Masao  JUN 0 3 100  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)                 | 2. N<br>A                                | ame and address of rec                               | kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha AOYAMA 2-CHOME,                     |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | _  | *****  |  |
|   | er                                       |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang  | ge of Name C                             | ity:   | State/Prov.:   |
| ☐ Other   | с  | ountry: JAPAN  | ZIP:   |
| Execution Date: 2/10/98   | Add                                      | tional name(s) & address(es)                         | ☐ Yes ☒ No   |
| If this document is being filed together with a Patent Application No. Filing date  06/09/1998 PALLEN 00000056 09005821               | now application, the co                  | B. Patent No.(s)                                     |  |
| 03 FC:581 40.00 DP  |  |  |  |
| Α   | dditional numbers                        | ☐ Yes 🏻 No   |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>                           | ondence 6. To                            | tal number of applicatio                             | ens and patents involved:                                  |
| Name: LONGACRE & WHITE  | 7. To                                    | etal fee (37 CFR 3.41):                              | \$ 40.00   |
| Registration No. 41, 096  Address: 1919 SOUTH EADS STREET   |  | Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to         | s or insufficiency should be deposit account               |
| SUITE 401   |  | Authorized to be charge                              | ged to deposit account                                     |
| City: ARLINGTON State/Prov Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22202   | 2 12                                     | posit account number:                                |  |
|   | DO NOT USE THI                           | S SPACE  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document.  Matthew F. Johnston, 41, 096 | Mall                                     |  | y attached copy is a true copy  June 3, 1998               |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of   | ડેંાંતું<br>of pages including cover she | nature<br>eet, attachments, and $_{\Delta  { m TR}}$ | Date Date  |

PATENT

REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0279

Please return signed/recorded to: LONGACRE & WHITE Suite 401, 1919 S. Eads Street Arlington, VA 22202 USA

**KECORDED:** 06/03/1998

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| val  | In consideration of<br>Luable consideration  | of the sum of One Dollar<br>on paid to each of the  | c (\$1.00) and other good and undersigned, to wit:           |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|
|  | (1) Shinji DEI   | (5)   |  |  |
| insert Name(s)   | (2) Masao OGAWA  | (6)   | 41.00  |  |
| of Inventor(s)   | (3)  | (7)   |  |  |
|  | (4)  | (8)   | <del></del>  |  |
|  | the receipt and undersigned who unto,  | sufficiency of which ar at the behest of, here  | e hereby acknowledged by the<br>by sell, assign and transfer |  |
| Insert Name  | Honda Giken K  | ogyo Kabushiki Kaisha   |  |  |
| of Assignee 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan |  |   |  |  |
|  |  | he United States of   | he entire right, title and<br>America and Canada in the      |  |
| Title of<br>Invention  |  |   |  |  |
|  | Commissioner of to the said ASS successors, ass agree that the shall hereafter  AND the under upon request of representatives all divisions, of to testify and | Patents and Trademarks IGNEE, for its interest igns and legal represen attorneys of record in act on behalf of said rsigned hereby agree(s) the said ASSIGNEE, its s , and without further re continuations, substitut execute any papers for | tatives; the undersigned said application                    |  |
|  | ASSIGNEE'S full transferred.   | protection and title in   | and to the invention hereby                                  |  |
|  | Signed on the d  | ates indicated beside o   | our signatures.  |  |
| INV  | VENTOR(S)  | DATE SIGNED   | WITNESS (ES)   |  |
| 1) Shi   | irjî Dei<br>njî DEI  | February 10, 1998   | Tomihiko Isono   |  |
| 2) <u>Ma</u>   | AO OGAWA   | February 10, 1998   | Tominiko Isono   |  |
| 3)   |  |   |  |  |
| Name:  |  |   |  |  |